

Connecticut State University System



Developing a State of Minds

RESOLUTION

honoring

EDDIE E. CARTE

October 3, 2002

WHEREAS,	Eddie E. Carte was elected to the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut
	State University System by his fellow students at Central Connecticut
	State University in 2000 and served as a member of the Student Life
	Committee and the Finance and Administration Committee, as well as
	the Ad-Hoc Committee on Tuition and Fees, and

WHEREAS,	Throughout his tenure as a trustee, Mr. Carte has worked diligently and
	has contributed substantive and thoughtful perspectives as a student
	and as a citizen, and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Carte has demonstrated infectious enthusiasm and commitment to
	the mission of the Connecticut State University System and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Carte has represented the Connecticut State University System with
	distinction and has served as a role model for students attending our
	four universities through his exemplary leadership, his sincerity and
	through his reflective and conscientious approach to his role as trustee,
	never compromising his commitment to the welfare of all students, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Carte's service on the Board of Trustees will conclude on October 31, 2002, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System expresses to Eddie Carte its deep appreciation for his many contributions to the work of the Board and extends to him its best wishes for a rewarding and fulfilling future.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh, Charma

William J. Cibes, Jr., Chandellor